)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 10, 2024, 08:34:28 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0465 (Rat #0067, Act #0040 of 1987) General Bill, By T.E. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 24-13-710, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Supervised
Furlough Program under the Omnibus Criminal Justice Improvements Act of 1986, so as to not include inmates within the
Program who have committed the crime of criminal sexual conduct in the third degree or have committed or attempted a lewd
act upon a child under the age of fourteen.

03/03/87
03/04/87
03/04/87
03/05/87
03/10/87
03/10/87
04/01/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/13/87
04/13/87
04/13/87
04/24/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-728
Read second time SJ-766

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-766
Read third time and sent to House SJ-796

Introduced and read first time HJ-908

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-908

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1507

Read second time HJ-1685

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1751

Ratified R 67

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/13/87

Act No. 40

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



