10, 2024, 08:34:28 pm May

## Session 107 - (1987-1988)

## S\*0465 (Rat #0067, Act #0040 of 1987) General Bill, By T.E. Smith

A Bill to amend Section 24-13-710, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the Supervised Furlough Program under the Omnibus Criminal Justice Improvements Act of 1986, so as to not include inmates within the Program who have committed the crime of criminal sexual conduct in the third degree or have committed or attempted a lewd act upon a child under the age of fourteen.

03/03/87	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-728
03/04/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-766
03/04/87	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-766
03/05/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-796
03/10/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-908
03/10/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-908
04/01/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-1507
04/08/87	House	Read second time HJ-1685
04/09/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1751
04/09/87		Ratified R 67
04/13/87		Signed By Governor
04/13/87		Effective date 04/13/87
04/13/87		Act No. 40
04/24/87		Copies available